NOTE: Winch Box has Coable Fastening Horcdware

w/instructions. DO NOT USE SPRING/SPACER OR
BOLT_IN BOX, Read Winch Manual in

8-Places

Assembly

== @ 8—-Places

Do not completely tighten hinge points

Wood Deck

2-Places

\ Telescoping arm
2” Saq.

Fnlarged view of
Winch & Wheel Assembly

Typical
8-Places
Ad justable

®
® Fach side
®

3-Places
Each side
See enlarged cbove @, Do not completely tighten hinge point
view for winch & b
= wheel hardware
; h 3/8" 1 1/2” Bolt
” P TN S ° READ MANUAL BEFDORE USING HOIST.
428128 PARTS LIST ,! T~o 5 6 Manual, parts list and drawing on the welb WWWCRAF TLANDER.COM
o = :
= 0, Q
) 8-PlL & ! i
Bolt kag contents list Componets aces B ool — i REVE# | DATE | DESCRIPTION REVE [ DATE | DESCRIPTION
[tem Quanit Description Part Number [tem Quanity Description Part Number =0 N 11/30/04 Povicod lete
A 10 | /2 x 5 1/2 Bolt B50550 0o B 30P30 Side Panel P30SIDEPANEL 8ZPlaces
B PP | 1/2 Washers 50 bl 4 Front or mid pontoon stond PONTOONSTAND
C 20 | /2 Lock nut w/nylon insert NL50 dd 1 Rear pontoon stand PONTOONSTANDR
D 11 | /2 x 3 1/4 Bolt B50325 ce 2 | 30P30 Top Rail P30RAIL
E 1 1/2 Standard Nut NS0 f 10 Pontoon stand extension PONTOONSTANDE N u C F a ft
G o) 3/8 x 6 Bolt B37600 aq 1 Pontoon spreader arn PONTOONSPREAD
H 378 Whiz_nut NS37 hh 7| Pontoon winch extension shaft _ PONEXTENSIONSH Metal Products
K 1 1/2 x 3 Bolt B50300 il 1 Pontoon winch arn PONWINCHARM 402 S, Line _Rd,
[\\7‘ 1 3/8 x 1 Bolt B37100 Kk 1 Pontoon winch arm brace PONARMBRACE Roscommon,MI 48653
2 9/16 x 3 1/2 Balt B31350 [\ 1 Pontoon stop block PONTOONSTOP . .
B 16 Lock nut winjon nsert NL 31 pp 1| 48 Wheel WHEEL 48 ScaleNone Approved by: R L W Drown by:  RL W
o) x 4 Ba B .
g : TFesl Kok K%EAE?O e]e) 1 1 5/8 Pontoon shaft Hub PONEXTENSIONHU Date: 08/17/05 Revised by:Rachel W
1 3/8 x 2 1/2 Bolt B37230 F 4 3’ bronze pulley assenbl PULLEYLARGE.2S | |
>T< 2[5 x2 Plostic Cap RCREC2050 ] 1 Plostic winch shaft block PONUHMWBLOCK ! | 48BL88 PDNTDDN HDIST
pad 2" Square plastic cap PCS200 Q 1 Pontoon lift cakle PONTOONLIFTCAB . |
Y : & s Lok st N 57 = T 2500 Winch WINCHE500 @ (O™ 3/8" Lock nuts Hoist componets & Hardware
1 9/16 x 1/2 Balt B31075 aq 2 Pontoon rear roller assembl PONTOONROLLERS . -
RR |1 [9/16 x? Bolt B31200 ww |4 | 3/8 Chain Links CLS37 Assembly & Parts ListT Drawing Number
SST™ 1 [5/16 Vasher 31 xx |2 | 1/2 Short Forged eye bolt BISF50 Py e vt e - 1
%37 SRR AR R RS R IS orth PULLEYLARGE 25 Ll




